reclassified.

-Group, In order to ensure compliance with the presentation of the current period consolidated financial
statements; Located in goodwill amounting to TRY 8,063,535 in the prior year financial statements have been
presented under shareholders' equity includes the effect of the merger is subject to joint control of the
undertaking and the company as a negative amount.

-Consolidated financial statements for the previous period were the following classification:

ANEL ELEKTRİK  PROJE TAAHHÜT VE TİCARET A.Ş.  AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31
DECEMBER 2014
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

4

2. BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

A. Basic Standards of Presentation (continued)

Comparative information, changes in accounting policies and restatement of prior period financial
statements (continued)

The reclassifications that are made at the Company‟s consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2013 are as
follows:

Previously reported 31
December 2013

Reclassification
Effect (*)

Readjusted 31
December 2013

Revenue 459.740.937 - 459.740.937
Cost of Sales (-) (408.355.927) - (408.355.927)

GROSS PROFIT/LOSS 51.385.010 - 51.385.010

General Administrative Expense (-) (23.950.856) 548.453 (23.402.403)
Marketing and Sales Expense (-) (625.853) - (625.853)
Other Operating Income 14.230.827 - 14.230.827
Other Operating Expense (-) (15.638.646) (548.453) (16.187.099)

OPERATING PROFIT/LOSS 25.400.482 - 25.400.482

Income From Investing Activities 18.568.633 - 18.568.633
Expense From Investing Activities (-) - - -
Shares of Investments Valuated with Equity
Equity Method on Income / (Loss) (5.213.672) - (5.213.672)

OPERATING PROFIT/LOSS BEFORE
FINANCIAL INCOME AND EXPENSES 38.755.443 - 38.755.443

Finance Income 99.598.081 - 99.598.081
Financing Expenses (-) (129.863.516) - (129.863.516)

PROFIT/ (LOSS) BEFORE PROVISION FOR
TAXES 8.490.008 - 8.490.008

Tax Income/(Expense) From Operating Activities

   -Tax For Period (6.798.587) - (6.798.587)
   -Deferred Tax Income/ (Expense) (1.553.523) - (1.553.523)

PROFIT/ (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD 137.898 - 137.898

Distribution of the Profit / (Loss) for the Year:

Minority Shares (1.234.625) - (1.234.625)
Parent Company Share 1.372.523 - 1.372.523

(*) “Doubtful Receivables”, TRY 548.453 which was reported as “General and Administrative Expenses” on
previous period financial statements reclassified as “Other expenses from main activities”.

8786

ANEL ELEKTRİK  PROJE TAAHHÜT VE TİCARET A.Ş.  AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31
DECEMBER 2014
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

5

2. BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

A. Basic Standards of Presentation (continued)

Going concern

Assets and liabilities of the consolidated financial statements, IAS / IFRS has not been offset except as